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PCN Title 

Affected Products 

PCN Number PCN Issue date 19.06.2024 

Contact 

Discontinuation of FireWire Accessories 

FireWire Accessories 

PCN2024-06-19 

Inside Sales Team 

Change Classification 
Major 

Change Type 
Discontinuation 

Affected Products 
See Annex 

Change Description 
Due to the already announced discontinuation of Sony CCD sensors and consequently our FireWire cameras, we are also 
discontinuing the associated FireWire accessories. 

Reason for Change 
Discontinuation of FireWire camera portfolio. 

Impact / Possible Successor 
Please check how many FireWire accessories you still need for your application.  
We still have remaining quantities of some accessories in stock. Please note that some are already no longer available. See 
the listing on the next page. 

Last Ship Date 
31.08.2024 

The information provided in this product change notification is subject to change without notice. 
For the latest version of this document, please visit the Allied Vision website. 

Support: 
In case of technical questions please contact our Support Team 

General inquiries: 
Please contact our Inside Sales Team 

https://www.alliedvision.com/en/meta-header/contact-us/contact-sales.html
https://www.alliedvision.com/en/support/product-change-notifications.html
https://www.alliedvision.com/en/support/contact-support-and-repair.html
https://www.alliedvision.com/en/meta-header/contact-us/contact-sales.html
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Annex 
Item no. affected products 

Accessories 
with remaining 
stock: 

E5000007    

E5000004    

1216    

K0000347    

K0000360    

K0000384    

K0000344    

K0000345    

K0000343    

K0000204    

K0000374    

K1200071    

K1200226    

K1200078    

13737    

K1200158    

K1200157    

K1200135    

K1200103    

K1200199    

K1200167    

K1200091    

K1200160    

K1200212    

K1200159    

K1200064    

K1200163    

K1200162    

K1200306    

K1200112    

K1200330    

K1200307    

13079    

K1200308    

13080    

K1200297    

K1200298    

K1200296    

K1200299    

K1200211    

K1200171    

 
 
 
 

 
 


